FORM PTO-1619A Expires (1/30/99)

OMB 0651-0027

08-15-2000



101431975

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

11 41 3: 49

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Assignment
New
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Jay S. WALKER Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Second Party Name (line 1) Wen Yan LIN Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Second Party Name (line 1) Wen Yan LIN Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day S-25-00 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day S-25-00 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Day Second Party Name (line 1) Fire High Ridge Park Address (line 2) Address (line 2) City Connecticut Sinte Connecticut Desparato document In Assignment.) Sinte Connecticut Sinte Connecticut Desparato document Assignment.)
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Jay S. WALKER Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Wen Yan LIN Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Day Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Day Second Party Name (line 1) Walker DIGITAL, LLC. If document to be retired is an assignment and receiving party is not a domestic representative is attached Execution Date Day Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Day Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Day Second Party Name (line 2) State-Country State-Country State-Country State-Country Zp Code Democratic Proposed at the Name and Address is the Country Day State-Country State-
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Jay S. WALKER Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Wen Yan LIN Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day M
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Jay S. WALKER Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Wen Yan LIN Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Dat Month Day Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Dat Month Day Second Party Name (line 1) Wen Yan LIN Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Dat Month Day Second Party Name (line 2) Address (line 1) FIVE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) Address (line 3) STAMFORD Converticut Converticut O6905 State/Country State/Country Democratic Paragraph Address Departmental File Secret File Execution Dat Month Day Secution Dat Month Day Execution Dat Month Day Execution Dat Month Day Second Party Execution Dat Month Day Second Party And Month Day Second Party And Month Day Second Party And Month Day Second Party Execution Dat Month Day Execution Dat Month
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)
Name (line 1) Jay S. WALKER Second Party Name (line 1) Wen Yan LIN Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL, LLC. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) FIVE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) STAMFORD City City State:Country State:Country State:Country State:Country State:Country State:Country State:Country State:Country Jep Code
Name (line 1) Jay S. WALKER Name (line 2) Execution Dat Month Day Name (line 1) Wen Yan LIN Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL, LLC. If document to be receiving party is no domiciled in the Unit States, an appointm of a domestic representative in the Unit of a domestic representative in states and the Chesignation must be separate document of Address (line 2) Address (line 3) STAMFORD City CONNECTICUT O6905 State/Country Demostric Propresentative Name and Address Demostric Propresentative Name and Address
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Walker Digital, LLC. If document to be receiving parties attach Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Five High Ridge Park Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Standard
Name (line 1) Wen Yan LIN Solution State State Converting
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL, LLC. If document to be recisan assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document of Assignment.) Address (line 2) CONNECTICUT 06905 City State Country Zip Code
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL, LLC. If document to be recision assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attained for the Unit States of a domestic representative is attained for a domestic representative is a
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL, LLC. is an assignment and receiving party is no domiciled in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attax. Address (line 1) FIVE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) Connectic States and Address Connectic Personattive Name and Address
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) FIVE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) Address (line 3) STAMFORD Connectic States an appointment of a domestic representative is attained to separate document of a domestic representative is attained to separate do
Address (line 1) FIVE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) Connectic Personative Name and Address representative is atta (Designation must be separate document in Assignment.) CONNECTICUT State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) STAMFORD Connectic Personatative Name and Address Connectic Personatative Name and Address
Address (line 3) STAMFORD CONNECTICUT 06905 City State/Country Zip Code
City State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address
Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the

DC 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DC 20231

REEL: 010987 FRAME: 0980

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 99	30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	203-461-7010
Name PATRICK J. BUCKLEY		
Address (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORPORATION	ON	
Address (line 2) FIVE HIGH RIDGE PARK		
Address (line 3) STAMFORD, CT 06905		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 9
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		
Patent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
09/504,180		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	nt Application, enter the date the patent appli	ication Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT	PCT
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 50-0271
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein. Patrick J. Buckley	lief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos (at the bound of th	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as June 1, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010987 FRAME: 0981 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties	
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) James A. JORASCH	05/16/2000
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Magdalena MIK	05/16/2000
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Keith BEMER	05/11/2000
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additiona	I numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)

PATENT

REEL: 010987 FRAME: 0982

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(i	•	7 N	lark if additional nam	es of conveying	parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Timothy	A. PALMER					05/11/2000
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Joseph R	t. RUTLEDGE					05/22/2000
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Marisa S	S. DORE					05/22/2000
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party			Mark if	additional name	s of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)						representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code	
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)						representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code	
Application Numb		t Number(s)	olate/country			ımbers attached
Enter either the Patent			er (DO NOT ENTER E	OTH numbers fo	or the same	property).
Patent Ap	plication Number	r(s)		Patent	Number(s)
]
						, <u> </u>
						

PATENT

REEL: 010987 FRAME: 0983

Docket No. 00-009

This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	e and interest: (check all that apply):					
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/504,180						
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: February 15, 2000					
	United States Provisional Patent Ap	pplication Serial No.					
Title of the		NTATION OF A STORED BENEFIT TO FACILITATE A TRANSACTION					
nventors (a	essignors)						
	Name	Address					
Jay S. WA	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877					
Wen Yan l	IN	239 West 10th Street # 1B, New York, NY 10014					
James A.	JORASCH	. 25 Forest Street, Apt. 5G Stamford, CT 06901					
Magdalena	MIK	10 South New Street, Greenwich, CT 06830					
Keith BEM	ER	517 E. 75th Street #2E, New York, NY 10021					
Timothy A. PALMER		1944 Bedford Street #2, Stamford, CT 06905					
Joseph R. RUTLEDGE		457 Judd Road, Easton, CT 00612					
Marisa S. DORE'		825 Hope Street, #2, Stamford, CT 06907					
lssignee							
Name		Address					
Walker Dig	ital, LLC	Five High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905					

[Page 1 of 5]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Wen Yan LIN	
James A. JORASCH	
Magdalena MIK	
Keith BEMER	
Timothy A. PALMER	
Joseph R. RUTLEDGE	
Marisa S. DORE'	

Docket No. **00-009**

(Although notorizatio	n is not necessary it will be		rization	favocation purculant to 35 II S.C. 261)
(Although holarizatio		onsiaerea prima ja	cie eviaence oj	f execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this) day of	Мау , <i>i</i>	n the year	2000
at Stamford				e
				(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut				
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally ap	peared Jay S. WALKE	R		
			t and deed	and also represented that he or she is authorized
execute the same this) The day of	May	, in t	the year 2000
		LELIEVER	}	
	NOTA MY COMMISSION	. <i>RY PUBLIC</i> N EXPIRES AUG. 31,	2002 1 0	1 /
		_		(Notary Public)
Executed this	25 day of	May , i	n the year	2000
at Stamford	2,		•	
			7/	71.
		_	17/120	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut				(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this	-	to be a free act		and also represented that he or she is authorized the year 2000
	NALINI P. SA NOTARY PI MY COMMISSION EXPIRI	UBLIC	Now	in / Sarades (Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	May , i	n the year	2000
at Stamford	, ,	,	,	
			1,	M
		_	for C	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut			1 6	// (Signature of Inventor)
Sime of Connecticut				
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally ap	peared James A. JOR.	ASCH		
			t and deed	and also represented that he or she is authorized
execute the same this	4/1 day of	May		the year 2000
		•		
_			/	ALDAL Phan WIAs
JILL V. DO		_		(Notary Public)
NO.TARY, MY. COMMISSION EXPI				
Commodity DATI	101. 30, 2003		\cup	

Docket No. 00-009

(Although notarizat	ion is not ne	cessary, it will be c	considered		tarization facie evidence	of execution	n pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	16+17	day of	May	16	, in the year	2000	
at Stamford	, ,	ر - ر	-	•	, y		
					C)		· 00
)	- Jeles	2 <i>XY</i>
g						(Sig	gnature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut							
County of Fairfield							
Before me personally ap	nneared	Magdalena Mik	<i>(</i>				
				free a	ct and deed	and also	o represented that he or she is authorized
execute the same this JILL V.	1.61	day of	,	May	_	the year	2000
NOTAR				,		-	2000
MY COMMISSION E	XPIRES NOV	. 30, 2003				Sull	1 Cherry
Evacuted this	1,	J 1	May		• • •	10000	(Notary Public)
Executed this at Stamford	11	day of	May	,	, in the year	PRUUU	
Janiioiu					: / ". 		
					Mul	LF	Server
				-	700-		nature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut							•
County of Enirfield							
County of Fairfield							
Before me personally ap	nneared	Keith BEMER					•
			o be a f	free a	ct and deed	and also	o represented that he or she is authorized
execute the same this	11	day of		May		the year	2000
NO	TARY P	. KASWER PUBLIC RESIDEC. 31, 2004		-	Meir	gare	I D. Kasewer
Executed this	11+1	day of	May	,		2000	
at Stamford	11			-	•		
					4	Λ	
					Vien	411	
64 4						(Sigi	nature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut							
County of Fairfield							
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the				free ai	ct and deed	and also	o represented that he or she is authorized
execute the same this	1/	day of		May		he year	2000
	1 1			May	7. -	yea.	2000
NOT	'ARY PU	KASWER /BLIC 9 DEC: 31, 2004			hior	gare t	(Notary Public)

Docket No. 00-009

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be consid	Notarization dered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 22 day of Mat Stamford	Tay, in the year 2000
State of Connecticut	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield	
Before me personally appeared Joseph R. RUTLED who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be execute the same this 22 ML day of Carol G. McDonald Notary Public My Commission Expires 2	e a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to May in the year 2000
Executed this ZZ day of M at	1ay , in the year 2000 (Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield	
Before me personally appeared Marisa S. DORE' who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be execute the same this And day of Carol G. McDonald Notary Public My Commission Expires	e a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to May in the year 2000 Notary Pablic
Executed this day of at	, in the year
State of	(Signature of Inventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be execute the same this day of	e a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
	(Notary Public)